SF2-XXXD4
AIR CONDITIONING
 4 PIPES DUCT
FAN COIL
& USER
“Original instructions”
IMPORTANT NOTE:
Read this manual carefully before installing

3 * 2.5
Table 10-1
The power cord type designation is H05RN-F or above.
09
N O T E  C O N C E R N I N G  P R O T E C T I O N  O F  E N V I R O N M E N T
This product must not be disposed of via normal household waste after its
service life, but must be taken to a collection station for the recycling of electri-
cal and electronic devices. The symbol on the product, the operating instructi-
ons or the packaging indicate such disposal procedures. The materials are
recyclable in accordance with their respective symbols. By means of re-use,
material recycling or any other form of recycling old appliances you are making
an important contribution to the protection of our environment. Please ask
your local council where your nearest disposal station is located.
SINCLAIR Global Group s.r.o.
Purkynova 45
612 00 Brno
Czech Republic
Tel.: +420 800 100 285 | Fax: +420 541 590 124
www.sinclair-solutions.com | info@sinclair-solutions.com
P R O D U C E R
SINCLAIR CORPORATION Ltd.
16 Great Queen Street
WC2B 5AH London
United Kingdom
This product was manufactured in China (Made in China).
R E P R E S E N TAT I V E
SINCLAIR Global Group s.r.o.
Purkynova 45
612 00 Brno
Czech Republic
T E C H N I C A L  S U P P O R T
16126200A18718 V1.0